Week 7—10/9/12 at Druid Hills Middle School Course (2012 DeKalb Co. Championships)

BOYS

Abel Abay, SR

Daniel Samuel, SR
Daniel Samuel, SR
Ray Lumb, JR

Ray Lumb, JR

Hussen Sadik, JR
Jacques Williams, SR
Adam Christopher, SR
Abel Abay, SR
Connor McKhnight, SR

TOP 10 PERFORMERS AT DRUID HILLS MIDDLE COURSE IN 2012

BOYS

Abel Abay, SR

Daniel Samuel, SR
Ray Lumb, JR

Hussen Sadik, JR
Jacques Williams, SR
Adam Christopher, SR
Connor McKnight, SR
Davis Stockwell, FR
Will Smith-Purcell, JR
Nahome Abera, SR

BOYS

Daniel Samuel, SR
Ray Lumb, JR

Daniel Samuel
Hussen Sadik, JR
Abel Abay, SR
Hussen Sadik, JR
Nahome Abera, SR
Dawit Alemu, SR
Abdullahi Ahmed, SR
Will Smith-Purcell, JR

BOYS

Daniel Samuel, SR
Ray Lumb, JR
Hussen Sadik, JR
Abel Abay, SR
Nahome Abera, SR
Dawit Alemu, SR
Abdullahi Ahmed, SR
Will Smith-Purcell, JR
Joel Medford, SR
Jacques Williams, SR

2012 DeKalb County Cross Country Results

10 BEST TIMES AT DRUID HILLS MIDDLE COURSE IN 2012

Stone Mtn.
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Clarkston
SW DeKalb
Dunwoody
Stone Mtn.
Dunwody

Stone Mtn.
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Clarkston
SW DeKalb
Dunwoody
Dunwody
Lakeside
Lakeside
Stone Mtn.

16:44.07, 10/9
16:55.25, 10/9
16:58.30, 9/11
16:59.91, 9/11
17:08.49, 10/9
17:13.87, 10/9
17:24.93, 10/9
17:25.36, 10/9
17:27.30, 9/25
17:30.25, 10/9

16:44.07, 10/9
16:55.25, 10/9
16:59.91, 9/11
17:13.87, 10/9
17:24.93, 10/9
17:25.36, 10/9
17:30.25, 10/9
17:31.71, 10/9
17:32.02, 10/9
17:32.49, 10/9

GIRLS

Alex Cameron, JR
Jenn Cora, SR

Hayley Keady, SR
Ansley Heavern, FR
Kailey Williams, SR
Ann-Marie Sills, FR
Victoria Thompson, SR
Maddy Wetterhall, JR
Christian Pryor, SR
Shannon Hagopian, JR

GIRLS

Alex Cameron, JR
Jenn Cora, SR

Hayley Keady, SR
Ansley Heavern, FR
Kailey Williams, SR
Ann-Marie Sills, FR
Victoria Thompson, SR
Maddy Wetterhall, JR
Christian Pryor, SR
Shannon Hagopian, JR

Dunwoody
Lakeside
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Chamblee
Cedar Grove
Lakeside

Dunwoody
Lakeside
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Chamblee
Cedar Grove
Lakeside

10 BEST TIMES AT ARABIA MOUNTAIN COURSE IN 2012

Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Clarkston
Stone Mtn.
Clarkston
Stone Mtn.
Lakeside
Stone Mtn.
Lakeside

Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Clarkston
Stone Mtn.
Stone Mtn.
Lakeside
Stone Mtn.
Lakeside
Druid Hills
SW DeKalb

17:43.22,9/19
18:27.29, 9/19
18:27.39, 9/4

18:31.09, 10/2
18:31.93, 10/2
18:38.17, 9/19
18:43.38, 10/2
18:51.72, 10/2
18:55.67, 10/2
18:59.40, 10/2

17:43.22,9/19
18:27.29, 9/19
18:31.09, 10/2
18:31.93, 10/2
18:43.38, 10/2
18:51.72, 10/2
18:55.67, 10/2
18:59.40, 10/2
19:03.63, 9/4

19:09.40, 9/19

GIRLS

Jennifer Cora, SR
Hayley Keadey, SR
Christian Pryor, SR
Naima Jackson, JR
Nuba Jackson, JR
Naima Jackson, JR
Nuba Jackson, JR
Victoria Thompson, SR
Christian Pryor, SR
Shannon Hagopian, JR

GIRLS

Jennifer Cora, SR
Hayley Keadey, SR
Christian Pryor, SR
Naima Jackson, JR
Nuba Jackson, JR
Victoria Thompson, SR
Shannon Hagopian, JR
Emma Gray, FR

Anna Dowling, SR
Matoaka Wilson, FR

Lakeside
Lakeside
Cedar Grove
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Lakeside
Cedar Grove
Lakeside

Lakeside
Lakeside
Cedar Grove
Tucker
Tucker
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Druid Hills
Arabia Mtn.

18:50.76, 10/9
19:25.04, 10/9
19:52.08, 10/9
20:00.78, 10/9
20:02.81, 10/9
20:29.83, 10/9
20:36.54, 10/9
20:40.71, 10/9
21:07.94, 10/9
21:14.39, 10/9

18:50.76, 10/9
19:25.04, 10/9
19:52.08, 10/9
20:00.78, 10/9
20:02.81, 10/9
20:29.83, 10/9
20:36.54, 10/9
20:40.71, 10/9
21:07.94, 10/9
21:14.39, 10/9

21:05.15, 10/2
21:34.78, 10/2
22:44.60, 9/19
22:54.87, 10/2
22:55.28, 10/2
22:55.63, 9/19
22:55.97, 9/19
23:05.36, 10/2
23:43.09, 10/2
23:45.69, 10/2

TOP 10 PERFORMERS AT ARABIA MOUNTAIN COURSE IN 2012

21:05.15, 10/2
21:34.78, 10/2
22:44.60, 9/19
22:54.87, 10/2
22:55.28, 10/2
23:05.36, 10/2
23:45.69, 10/2
23:50.93, 10/2
24:17.10, 9/4

24:36.29, 9/19



10 BEST TIMES OVERALL IN 2012

BOYS GIRLS

Abel Abay, SR Stone Mtn. 16:44.07, 10/9 Alex Cameron, JR Dunwoody 18:50.76, 10/9
Daniel Samuel, SR Druid Hills 16:55.25, 10/9 Jenn Cora, SR Lakeside 19:25.04, 10/9
Daniel Samuel, SR Druid Hills 16:58.30, 9/11 Hayley Keady, SR Lakeside 19:52.08, 10/9
Ray Lumb, JR Druid Hills 16:59.91, 9/11 Ansley Heavern, FR Dunwoody 20:00.78, 10/9
Ray Lumb, JR Druid Hills 17:08.49, 10/9 Kailey Williams, SR Dunwoody 20:02.81, 10/9
Hussen Sadik, JR Clarkston 17:13.87, 10/9 Ann-Marie Sills, FR Dunwoody 20:29.83, 10/9
Jacques Williams, SR SW DeKalb 17:24.93, 10/9 Victoria Thompson, SR Lakeside 20:36.54, 10/9
Adam Christopher, SR Dunwoody 17:25.36, 10/9 Maddy Wetterhall, JR Chamblee 20:40.71, 10/9
Abel Abay, SR Stone Mtn. 17:27.30, 9/25 Jennifer Cora, SR Lakeside 21:05.15, 10/2
Connor McKnight, SR Dunwody 17:30.25, 10/9 Christian Pryor, SR Cedar Grove 21:07.94, 10/9

10 BEST PERFORMERS OVERALL IN 2012

BOYS GIRLS

Abel Abay, SR Stone Mtn. 16:44.07, 10/9 Alex Cameron, JR Dunwoody 18:50.76, 10/9
Daniel Samuel, SR Druid Hills 16:55.25, 10/9 Jenn Cora, SR Lakeside 19:25.04, 10/9
Ray Lumb, JR Druid Hills 16:59.91, 9/11 Hayley Keady, SR Lakeside 19:52.08, 10/9
Hussen Sadik, JR Clarkston 17:13.87, 10/9 Ansley Heavern, FR Dunwoody 20:00.78, 10/9
Jacques Williams, SR SW DeKalb 17:24.93, 10/9 Kailey Williams, SR Dunwoody 20:02.81, 10/9
Adam Christopher, SR Dunwoody 17:25.36, 10/9 Ann-Marie Sills, FR Dunwoody 20:29.83, 10/9
Connor McKhnight, SR Dunwody 17:30.25, 10/9 Victoria Thompson, SR Lakeside 20:36.54, 10/9
Davis Stockwell, FR Lakeside 17:31.71, 10/9 Maddy Wetterhall, JR Chamblee 20:40.71, 10/9
Will Smith-Purcell, JR Lakeside 17:32.02, 10/9 Christian Pryor, SR Cedar Grove 21:07.94, 10/9

Nahome Abera, SR Stone Mtn. 17:32.49, 10/9 Shannon Hagopian, JR Lakeside 21:14.39, 10/9



2012 DEKALB COUNTY CROSS COUNTRY RESULTS

Week 7—10/9/12 at Druid Hills Middle School Course

RACE 1 BOYS
TEAM RESULTS

1. Lakeside 60, 2. Druid Hills 69, 3. Stone Mountain 87, 4.

Dunwoody 99, 5. Clarkston 134, 6. Chamblee 158, 7. SW
DeKalb 189, 8. Redan 198, 9. Cross Keys 224, 10. Tucker

316, 11. Stephenson 324, 12. Arabia Mountain 399; 13. M.L.

King 440
Individual Results
1. Abel Abay

2. Daniel Samuel

3. Ray Lumb

4, Hussen Sadik

5. Jacques Williams
6. Adam Christopher
7. Connor McKnight
8. Davis Stockwell

9. Will Smith-Purcell
10. Nahome Abera
11. Blake Tiede

12. Abdullahi Ahmed
13. Cooper Gray

14. Andrew Kent

15. Muhozi Aimable
16. Connor Keisling
17. Leiso Tumbo

18. Dan Nelson

19. Joel Medford

20. Micah Richards
21. Aidan Rogers

22. Arjun Narker

23. Kennarye Blackshear

24. Cedric Roberts
25. Roberto Madrigal
26. Aaron Fredrick
27. Jedrek Higgins
28. Keith Terry

29. Alex Krupp

30. Juan Garcia

31. Chao Lin

32. Ebvenezer Agaro
33. Josh Mosby

34. Chris Morris

35. Darcy Linde

36. Adisu Adane

37. Noah Goldstein
38. Tyler Lu

39. Cedric White

40. Semere Araya
41. Brandon Dorsey
42. Martin Bermudez
43. Quinton Johnson
44. Josh Stanley

45. Andrew Detherow

46. Liban Mohamoud
47. Jack Cherry

48. Did Not Report
49. German Ruiz

SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
FR
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
FR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR

SO

Stone Mtn. 16:44.07
Druid Hills 16:55.25
Druid Hills 17:08.49
Clarkston  17:13.87
SW DeKalb 17:24.93
Dunwoody 17:25.36
Dunwody  17:30.25
Lakeside 17:31.71
Lakeside 17:32.02
Stone Mtn. 17:32.49
Dunwoody 17:35.43
Stone Mtn. 17:44.86
Lakeside 17:45.91
Lakeside 17:47.67
Clarkston  17:48.88
Lakeside 17:50.87
Clarkston  17:52.97
Lakeside 17:55.28
Druid Hills 17:56.07
Redan 17:56.71
Chamblee  18:01.40
Druid Hills 18:09.55
Druid Hills 18:11.75
Redan 18:14.19
Stone Mtn. 18:15.20
Cedar Grove 18:15.26
Lakeside 18:17.64
Redan 18:17.94
Chamblee  18:18.29
Cross Keys 18:33.03
Cross Keys 18:33.25
Tucker 18:33.61
Chamblee 18:34.22
SW DeKalb 18:34.77
Chamblee  18:38.93
Clarkston  18:45.11
Dunwoody 18:50.06
Dunwoody 18:50.20
Stone Mtn. 18:53.16
Chamblee 18:55.14
SW DeKalb 18:53.16
Chamblee  19:02.07
Dunwoody 19:02.20
Chamblee  19:10.53
Stone Mtn. 19:10.94
Stephenson 19:16.13
Druid Hills 19:13.39

19:18.31
Stone Mtn. 19:19.73

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

75

Did not report
Tony Hines
Cristian Padilla
Juan Cisneros
Khalid Johnson
Shonto Williams
Damiyan Bush
Jordan Johnson
Juan Chino
Bobby Karnick
Earnest McNease
Cornell Mattox
Antonio Chapman
Ali Ali

Orlando Little
Jarrett Williams
Michael Waters
James Faison
lan Grandison
Jaisen Edwards
Joel Roberts
Elvin Villalobos
Eyosias Eshetu
Blake Bastian
Nigel Berry

. Teddy Cole
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Ryan Strickland
Brian Jefferson
Rachiim McFarlane
Christopher Bannon
Michael Zegeye
Nahom Mahray
Gustavus Starks
John Nguyen
Carlos Crawford
Michael Doctor
Darius Freeman
Khalil McGuire
Djonte Thomas
Domini King
Kenneth Jones
Savon Rice
Kencae Usher
Onani Walker
Sidney Calloway
Brandon Parris
John Clayton
Did Not Report
Did Not Report
Corbin McCoy

100. Aparicio Curry

SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
FR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SO
SR
SO
JR
SR

SR
JR

SR
SR
JR

SO
JR

JR

FR
SO
SO
JR

SR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR

JR
JR
SR
JR
SO

SR
SR

Towers
Cross Keys
Cross Keys
SW DeKalb
SW DeKalb
Tucker

SW DeKalb
Cross Keys
Dunwoody
Redan
Arabia Mtn.
Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston
Stephenson
Redan
Stephenson
Redan
Stephenson
M.L. King
Cross Keys
Tucker
Redan

M.L. King
Arabia Mtn.
Tucker
Stephenson
Stephenson
Towers
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Cross Keys
Arabia Mtn.
Towers

19:23.51
19:24.72
19:30.77
19:32.45
19:35.61
19:37.17
19:42.19
19:49.40
19:49.46
19:52.52
19:53.91
19:55.75
20:02.06
20:03.26
20:08.06
20:11.14
20:12.36
20:19.57
20:57.98
20:58.40
21:10.70
21:14.26
21:24.90
21:39.59
21:46.60
21:47.22
21:47.53
22:20.95
22:23.18
22:25.56
22:26.02
22:37.39
22:42.71
22:51.94
22:53.96
22:57.70

Cedar Grove 23:16.16

Arabia Mtn.
Lithonia
Stephenson

23:55.56
24:13.61
24:23.88

Cedar Grove 24:47.93

M.L. King
Arabia Mtn.
Towers
Columbia
Arabia Mtn.
M.L. King

M.L. King
Columbia

24:51.92
25:41.33
26:21.60
26:26.74
27:35.55
28:16.40
28:35.64
29:06.46
29:06.71
29:20.92



RACE 1 GIRLS 32. Miyah Golden SO Redan 24:36.73

TEAM RESULTS 33. Nuri Lee SR Tucker 24:41.66
1. Dunwoody 27, 2. Lakeside35, 3. SW DeKalb 127, 4. Druid 34. Kendall Lee JR Druid Hills 24:50.73
Hills 130, 5. Tucker 136, 6. Redan 180, 7. Chamblee 213, 8. 35. Frankie Crawford FR Druid Hills 24:53.61
Stephenson 230 36. Destiny Reid SR Redan 25:26.96
Individual Result 37. Darsan Deshaizer JR SW DeKalb 23:56.04
1. Alex Cameron JR Dunwoody 18:50.76 38. Darien Johnson JR Stephenson 25:38.13
2. Jenn Cora SR Lakeside 19:25.04 39. Sharena Parks SR Columbia 26:09.60
3. Hayley Keady SR Lakeside 19:52.08 40. Crystal Gray SR Redan 26:17.34
4. Ansley Heavern FR Dunwoody 20:00.78 41. Shayla Toomer JR Cedar Grove 26:30.13
5. Kailey Williams SR Dunwoody 20:02.81 42. Kimberly Johnson SO Redan 26:50.85
6. Ann-Marie Sills FR Dunwoody 20:29.83 43. Rebekah Brown SR Redan 27:16.49
7. Victoria Thompson SR Lakeside 20:36.54 44. Shakir Jones JR Tucker 27:22.08
8. Maddy Wetterhall JR Chamblee 20:40.71 45. Jaylyn Williams FR Stephenson 27:31.06
9. Christian Pryor SR Cedar Grove 21:07.94 46. Kailyn LaPorte SR Chamblee 27:34.58
10. Shannon Hagopian ~ JR Lakeside 21:14.39 47. Kyleia Hutton JR Chamblee 27:52.18
11. Erin Berger SR Dunwoody 21:15.59 48. Camille Waters SR Stephenson 28:27.97
12. Jennifer Hardister JR Dunwoody 21:21.86 49, Dalishana Holmes FR Stephenson 28:40.59
13. Emmay Gray FR Lakeside 21:22.32 50. Mylexias Higgins JR Stephenson 28:46.97
14. Kenzie Johnson SR Dunwoody 22:04.67 51. Kaliah Ladler SR Stephenson 28:49.60
15. Kayla Pryor SR Cedar Grove 22:05.61 52. Brenda lzaguirre SR Chamblee 29:00.40
16. Naima Jackson JR Tucker 22:06.06 53. Ubalda Salazar SR Cross Keys 29:03.31
17. Nuba Jackson JR Tucker 22:10.63 54. Sarah Lovett Fr Stepehnson 29:10.77
18. Anna Dowling SR Druid Hills 22:12.96 55. Chelsea Linder JR Towers 29:23.22
19. Carsen Pastirik JR Lakeside 22:29.79 56. Anna Brechin JR Tucker 29:26.08
20. Matoaka Wilson FR Arabia Mtn. 22:32.32 57. Jade Johnson SO Redan 29:47.43
21 Deja Alexander FR SW DeKalb 22:34.44 58. Tiara Jones SR Columbia 29:56.65
22. Paulette Juieng SO Druid Hills 22:44.71 59. Aneksi Ellis JR Arabia Mtn. 31:02.68
23. Kayla Willis SO SW DeKalb 22:52.63 60. Tunmise Olowojoba JR Chamblee 31.08.02
24. Ashley Middlebrooks FR SW DeKalb 22:53.47 61. La’Camri Levy FR Tucker 31:18.93
25. Margo Steele JR Lakeside 23:07.41 62. Xambia Triplett SR Lithonia 21:19.75
26. Leigha Long SR Tucker 23:35.27 63. Alexus Makupson SO Lithonia 31:19.85
27. Olivia Pool JR Druid Hills 23:48.39 64. Jessyca Willis JR Arabia Mtn. 31:57.43
28. Jordan Brown FR SW DeKalb 23:56.04 65. Campbell Wilks JR Chamblee 32:17.08
29. Sarajane Crawford FR Druid Hills 24:10.09 66. Mai Nguyen SR Chamblee 32:37.17
30. Danielle Worthy SR Redan 24:24.46 Missing places were 8P™ or higher finisher for one school.

31. Kiiana Mitchell JR SW DeKalb 24:26.31



Stone Mountain Cross Country

Invitational Results 2012

Luella Twilight Race, Luella — August 18

Team Score: 233, 8P™ place, 17 teams

Runner Time Place
Abel Abay 17:31.34 3
Abdullahi Ahmed 19:30.62 31
Roberto Madrigal 19:40.11 38
German Ruiz 21:08.43 72
Andrew Detherow  22:01.49 89

Panther XC Invite Starrs Mill — Sept. 8

Team Score /277, 11™ place, 24 teams

Runner

Abay, Abel
Ahmed, Abdullahi
Madrigal, Roberto
Abera, Nahome
Ruiz, German

Time

16:45.50
17:51.20
18:53.78
19:02.43
19:21.25

Place
7

30

72

78

90

Double Dip Invite at Marist, Atlanta - September 15

Team Score / 371

Runner Time Place
Roberto Madrigal 18:40 51
Nahome Abera 18:49 59
Abdullahi Ahmed 18:57 65
Cedric White 19:26 83
German Ruiz 20:29 113

Sandy Creek Invitational, Tyrone — September 29 -

Team Score / 83, 3" place, 13 Teams

Runner Time Place
Abel Abay 16:45.47 3
Abdullahi Ahmed 17:56.91 14
Roberto Madrigal 18:11.38 19
Nahome Abera 18:17.92 21
Cedric White 18:38.57 26



